### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement (First Lien)

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Weavexx LLC	05/25/2010
Xerium Technologies, Inc.	05/25/2010
XTI LLC	05/25/2010
Xerium Italia S.p.A.	05/25/2010
Xerium Canada Inc.	05/25/2010
Huyck Wangner Austria GmbH	05/25/2010
Xerium Germany Holding GmbH	05/25/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Citicorp North America, Inc., as Collateral Agent (First Lien)		
Street Address:	388 Greenwich Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10013		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5110672
Patent Number:	5135802
Patent Number:	6383339
Patent Number:	7135093
Patent Number:	7036533
Patent Number:	5791383
Patent Number:	6000532
Patent Number:	5891516
Patent Number:	5518042
Patent Number:	5967195
	PATENT

REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0565

Patent Number:	6145550
Patent Number:	RE40066
Patent Number:	6112774
Patent Number:	6244306
Patent Number:	6837277
Patent Number:	7484538
Patent Number:	7059357
Patent Number:	7243687
Patent Number:	7195040
Patent Number:	7219701
Patent Number:	7581567
Patent Number:	7487805
Patent Number:	7624766
Patent Number:	5421373
Patent Number:	5817947
Patent Number:	6554029
Patent Number:	6948531
Patent Number:	7506669
Patent Number:	5207873
Patent Number:	5395868
Patent Number:	5306393
Patent Number:	5651394
Application Number:	12018385
Application Number:	12708684
Application Number:	12409814
Application Number:	12700133
Application Number:	10023693
Application Number:	61257957
PCT Number:	US0900093

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)710-5433

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 408-5433

Email: DHopkins@Chadbourne.com

Correspondent Name: Dennis Hopkins

Address Line 1: Chadbourne & Parke LLP Address Line 2: 30 Rockefeller Plaza Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01994.282 XERIUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dennis Hopkins Total Attachments: 12 source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page1.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page2.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page3.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page4.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page5.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page6.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page7.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page8.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page9.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page10.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page11.tif source=Patent Security Agmt - 1st Lien (executed)#page12.tif

#### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (FIRST LIEN)

(Patents, Patent Applications and Patent Licenses)

WHEREAS, Weavexx LLC ("Weavexx"), a Delaware limited liability company, located at 8539 Six Forks Road, Suite 300, Raleigh, North Carolina 27615 (the "Lien Grantor") owns, or in the case of licenses is a party to, the Patent Collateral (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Xerium Technologies, Inc. ("Xerium"), XTI LLC, Xerium Italia S.p.A., Xerium Canada Inc., Huyck Wangner Austria GmbH and Xerium Germany Holding GmbH as Borrowers, certain subsidiaries of Xerium as Guarantors, Citigroup Global Markets Inc. as Sole Lead Arranger and Sole Bookrunner, Citicorp North America, Inc. as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent, and the other Banks and Agents are parties to a Credit and Guaranty Agreement (First Lien) dated as of May 25, 2010 (as amended from time to time, the "First Lien Credit Agreement"; defined terms used herein but not otherwise defined having the meanings ascribed in the First Lien Credit Agreement); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to (1) a Pledge and Security Agreement (First Lien) dated as of May 25, 2010(as amended and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement (First Lien)") among Weavexx, the other parties named therein as Grantors and Citicorp North America, Inc., as Collateral Agent for the Secured Parties referred to therein (in such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "Grantee"), and (ii) certain other Credit Documents (including this Patent Security Agreement (First Lien)), the Lien Grantor has secured certain of its obligations (the "Secured Obligations") by granting to the Grantee for the benefit of such Secured Parties a continuing security interest in personal property of the Lien Grantor, including all right, title and interest of the Lien Grantor in and to the Patent Collateral (as defined below);

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lien Grantor grants to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Security Agreement (First Lien)), to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in and to all of the Lien Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "**Patent Collateral**"), except to the extent (and only to the extent) prohibited by a Permitted Lien (as defined in the First Lien Credit Agreement), whether now owned or existing or hereafter acquired or arising:

- (i) each Patent (as defined in the Security Agreement (First Lien)) owned by the Lien Grantor, including, without limitation, each Patent referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
- (ii) each Patent License (as defined in the Security Agreement (First Lien)) to which the Lien Grantor is a party; and
- (iii) all proceeds of and revenues from the foregoing, including, without limitation, all proceeds of and revenues from any claim by the Lien Grantor against

third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent owned by the Lien Grantor (including, without limitation, any Patent identified in Schedule 1 hereto).

The Lien Grantor hereby irrevocably appoints the Grantee its true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution, in the name of the Lien Grantor, the Grantee, the Secured Parties or otherwise, for the use and benefit of the Secured Parties, but at the Borrowers' (as defined in the First Lien Credit Agreement) expense, to the extent permitted by law to exercise, upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default (as defined in the First Lien Credit Agreement) in accordance with the terms of the First Lien Credit Agreement, all or any of the powers with respect to all or any of the Patent Collateral as set forth in the Credit Documents, including without limitation, the remedies set forth in Section 7 of the Security Agreement (First Lien).

The Lien Grantor acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest in the Patent Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement (First Lien), the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lien Grantor has caused this Patent Security Agreement (First Lien) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the 25th of May, 2010.

[Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement (First Lien)]

Acknowledged:

CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC., as Collateral Agent

By:

**REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0571** 

# Schedule 1

## Patent Collateral

See attached.

1

NY3 - 505261.02

## **Patents**

Entity	Patent	Country	Issue Date	Description
	Number			
Weavexx, LLC	5110672	USA	5/5/1992	Papermakers' Press Felt with Base Fabric that Does Not Require Seaming
Weavexx, LLC	5135802	USA	8/4/1992	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	92023886	BRAZIL	7/25/2000	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	549917	EUROPE	8/26/1998	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	E170244	AUSTRIA	8/26/1998	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	549917	BELGIUM	8/26/1998	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	2070303	CANADA	3/18/2003	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	3425605	JAPAN	5/9/2003	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	549917	SWITZERLAND	8/26/1998	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	692267581	GERMANY	8/26/1998	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	549917	FRANCE	8/26/1998	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	549917	GREAT BRITAIN	8/26/1998	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	549917	ITALY	8/26/1998	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	549917	SWEDEN	8/26/1998	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	649386	AUSTRALIA	12/4/1992	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	96705	FINLAND	8/12/1996	Absorber Felt
Weavexx, LLC	6383339	USA	7/5/2002	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	1169513	BELGIUM	9/8/2004	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	1169513	SWITZERLAND	9/8/2004	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	DE500091	GERMANY	9/8/2004	Transfer Belt
	15 / 1169513			
Weavexx, LLC	1169513	SPAIN	9/8/2004	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	1169513	FINLAND	9/8/2004	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	1169513	FRANCE	9/8/2004	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	1169513	GREAT BRITAIN	9/8/2004	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	1169513	ITALY	9/8/2004	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	1169513	SWEDEN	9/8/2004	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	771158	AUSTRALIA	7/1/2004	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	2365951	CANADA	4/5/2000	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	226874	MEXICO	3/22/2005	Transfer Belt
Weavexx, LLC	1270807	SWITZERLAND	1/11/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Laminated Base Fabric Having Low Melt Material Machine Direction Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	1270807	EUROPE	1/11/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Laminated Base Fabric Having Low Melt Material Machine Direction Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	1270807	SPAIN	1/11/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Laminated Base Fabric Having Low Melt Material Machine Direction Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	1270807	FINLAND	1/11/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Laminated Base Fabric Having Low Melt Material Machine Direction Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	1270807	FRANCE	1/11/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Laminated Base Fabric Having Low Melt Material Machine Direction Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	1270807	GREAT BRITAIN	1/11/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Laminated Base Fabric Having Low Melt Material Machine Direction Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	1270807	ITALY	1/11/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Laminated Base Fabric Having Low Melt Material Machine Direction Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	1270807	SWEDEN	1/11/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Laminated

1 of 7

				Base Fabric Having Low Melt Material Machine
				Direction Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	Pending Application MX200200 3129	MEXICO	<u>Filed</u> 06/20/2002	Multilayer Press Felt with Low Melt MD Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	7135093	USA	11/14/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave at Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	ZL2004100 301293 / CN127002 4C	CHINA	8/16/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave at Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	624836	KOREA	9/8/2006	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt with Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave at Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	1460173	AUSTRIA	5/14/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	200420098 8	AUSTRALIA	8/28/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	1460173	BELGIUM	5/14/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	2459832C	CANADA	8/12/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	1460173	SWITZERLAND	5/14/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	1460173	GERMANY	5/14/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	1460173	EUROPE	5/14/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	1460173	SPAIN	5/14/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	1460173	FINLAND	5/14/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	1460173	FRANCE	5/14/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	1460173	UNITED KINGDOM	5/14/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	4178120	JAPAN	8/29/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Weavexx, LLC	260072	MEXICO	8/29/2008	Pin Seamed Papermaker's Press Felt With Cross Machine Direction Yarns Woven In Dreher Weave At Seam Loops
Huyck Austria	200620111 1	AUSTRALIA	10/11/2007	Papermaker's Press Felt with Long Machine Direction Floats in Base Fabric
Huyck Austria	755479	KOREA	8/29/2007	Papermaker's Press Felt with Long Machine Direction Floats in Base Fabric
Huyck Austria	270498	MEXICO	10/1/2009	Papermaker's Press Felt with Long Machine Direction Floats in Base Fabric
Huyck Austria	411605	AUSTRIA	8/15/2003	Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	200323291 5	AUSTRALIA	5/7/2009	Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	2491517	CANADA	10/28/2008	Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	1525352	EUROPE	5/20/2009	Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	DE503115 34.7-08	GERMANY	5/20/2009	Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	1525352	FINLAND	5/20/2009	Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria Huyck Austria	1525352 1525352	FRANCE GREAT BRITAIN	5/20/2009	Gewebeband-Einrichtung Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	1525352	ITALY	5/20/2009	Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	1525352	PORTUGAL	5/20/2009	Gewebeband-Einrichtung  Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	1525352	SWEDEN	5/20/2009	Gewebeband-Einrichtung

Huyck Austria	1525352	SLOVENIA	5/20/2009	Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	538018	NEW ZEALAND	3/30/2007	Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	2301857	RUSSIA	6/27/2007	Gewebeband-Einrichtung
Huyck Austria	7036533	USA	5/2/2006	Woven Fabric Belt Device
Huyck Austria	Pending	INDIA	Filed	Woven Fabric Belt Device
Truyck Austria	<u>Application</u>	INDIA	05/28/2003	Woven rabite belt bevice
	in India		03/26/2003	
	PCT/AT/03			
	/00157			
Harroly Assorbio	402516	AUSTRIA	10/15/1996	Correct at and Einstichtung
Huyck Austria Huyck Austria	5791383A	USA	8/11/1998	Gewebeband-Einrichtung Woven Fabric Belt Device
Huyck Austria	695468	AUSTRALIA	8/13/1998	Woven Fabric Belt Device
Huyck Austria	311261	NORWAY	11/5/2001	Belte av tekstil
Huyck Austria	864775	ITALY	10/2/2002	Cinghia Tessile
Huyck Austria	864775	FRANCE	10/2/2002	Courroie textile
Huyck Austria	864775	DENMARK	10/2/2002	Tekstilbaelte
Huyck Austria	721454	AUSTRALIA	10/19/2000	Textile Belt
Huyck Austria	6000532A	USA	12/14/1999	Textile Belt
Huyck Austria	2240358	CANADA	1/6/2004	Text ile Belt
Huyck Austria	2189930	RUSSIA	9/27/2002	Textile Belt
Huyck Austria	1101865	CHINA	2/19/2003	Textile Belt
Huyck Austria	404741	AUSTRIA	6/15/1998	Textiler Gurt
Huyck Austria	864775	SWITZERLAND	10/2/2002	Textiler Gurt
Huyck Austria	59805754	GERMANY	10/2/2002	Textiler Gurt
Huyck Austria	864775	SPAIN	10/2/2002	Textiler Gurt
Huyck Austria	864775	GREAT	10/2/2002	Textiler Gurt
,		BRITAIN		
Huyck Austria	864775	SWEDEN	10/2/2002	Textiler Gurt
Huyck Austria	AT503804	AUSTRIA	1/15/2008	Textilmaschinenfilz
Weavexx, LLC	5891516	USA	4/6/1999	Fabric for Forming Fiber Cement Articles
Weavexx, LLC	5518042	USA	5/21/1996	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Additional Cross
Weavexx, Ede	3310012	0011	3/21/1990	Machine Direction Locator and Fiber Supporting Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	2150190	CANADA	5/11/1999	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	5967195	USA	10/19/1999	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
Weavexx, Elle	3507153	0071	10/15/1555	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	6145550	USA	11/14/2000	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
Weavers, LLC	0143330	USA	11/14/2000	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	RE40066	USA	2/19/2008	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
Weavexx, LLC	KE40000	USA	2/19/2006	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1000197	AUSTRIA	6/12/2002	Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs Integrated into
Weavexx, LLC	1000197	AUSTRIA	0/12/2002	Papermaking Surface
Wasyawy II C	1158090	AUSTRIA	8/20/2003	
Weavexx, LLC	1136090	AUSTRIA	0/20/2003	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Wannan II C	720042	ALICTRALIA	5/21/ <b>2</b> 001	
Weavexx, LLC	729942	AUSTRALIA	5/31/2001	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
Wasser IIC	D10714010	DD A ZII	10/10/2007	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	P19714813	BRAZIL	10/10/2006	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
Western II C	0	CANIADA	12/24/2002	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	2288029	CANADA	12/24/2002	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
W IIC	771.071.022.1	CHINA	0/20/2002	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	ZL9718224	CHINA	8/20/2003	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
TT	45X	CERMAN	< 11.0 IS 2.2.2.2.	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1000197	GERMANY	6/12/2002	Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs Integrated into
	L	GER. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	0.00.00	Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	697242986	GERMANY	8/20/2003	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
		ann.	0.00.00.00	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	29724238.5	GERMANY	8/3/2000	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
				Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1000197	EUROPE	6/12/2002	Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs Integrated into
				Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1158090	EUROPE	8/20/2003	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs

				Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1000197	FINLAND	6/12/2002	Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs Integrated into
Weavers, LLC	1000177	TINLAND	0/12/2002	Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1158090	FINLAND	8/20/2003	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
Weavexx, LLC	1136090	TINLAND	0/20/2003	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1000197	FRANCE	6/12/2002	Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs Integrated into
weavexx, LLC	1000197	TRANCE	0/12/2002	Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1158090	FRANCE	8/20/2003	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
Weavexx, LLC	1136090	TRANCE	0/20/2003	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1000197	UNITED	6/12/2002	Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs Integrated into
weavexx, LLC	1000197	KINGDOM	0/12/2002	Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1158090	UNITED	8/20/2003	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
weavexx, LLC	1136090	KINGDOM	0/20/2003	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1000197	ITALY	6/12/2002	Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs Integrated into
Weavexx, LLC	1000197	ITALI	0/12/2002	Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1158090	ITALY	8/20/2003	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
Weavers, LLC	1136090	ITALI	0/20/2003	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	4106176	JAPAN	4/4/2008	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
weavexx, LLC	4100176	JAPAN	4/4/2008	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	547086	KOREA	1/20/2006	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
weavexx, LLC	347000	NONEA	1/20/2006	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1000197	SWEDEN	6/12/2002	Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs Integrated into
weavexx, LLC	1000197	SWEDEN	0/12/2002	Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	1158090	SWEDEN	8/20/2003	Multi-Layer Forming Fabric with Stitching Yarn Pairs
weavexx, LLC	1136090	SWEDEN	0/20/2003	Integrated into Papermaking Surface
Weavexx, LLC	6112774	USA	9/5/2000	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC Weavexx, LLC	1084294	AUSTRIA	7/16/2003	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric  Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	765700	AUSTRALIA	1/8/2004	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	PI9910894	BRAZIL	2/10/2009	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	2240007	CANADA	4/17/2007	Denominate de Destita I essa Es sucion Estado
weavexx, LLC	2349907	CANADA	4/17/2007	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
W	1004204	CEDMANIA	7/1//2002	D
Weavexx, LLC	1084294	GERMANY	7/16/2003	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1084294	FINLAND	7/16/2003	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1084294	FRANCE	7/16/2003	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1084294	UNITED	7/16/2003	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
W	1004204	KINGDOM	7/16/2003	D 1 ' D 11 I E ' E 1 '
Weavexx, LLC	1084294	ITALY		Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	3917818	JAPAN	2/16/2007	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	242367	MEXICO	11/30/2006	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1084294	SWEDEN	7/16/2003	Papermaker's Double Layer Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	6244306	USA	6/12/2001	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1158089	AUSTRIA	8/11/2004	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	7691284	AUSTRALIA	5/6/2004	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	2345894	CANADA	7/10/2007	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1158089	GERMANY	5/6/2004	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1158089	EUROPE	5/6/2004	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1158089	FINLAND	5/6/2004	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1158089	FRANCE	5/6/2004	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1158089	UNITED	5/6/2004	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
		KINGDOM		
Weavexx, LLC	1158089	ITALY	5/6/2004	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	3847576	JAPAN	9/1/2006	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	MXPA010	MEXICO	6/19/2003	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
	05311			
Weavexx, LLC	1158089	SWEDEN	5/6/2004	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	6837277	USA	1/4/2005	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	2483822	CANADA	6/3/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC		GERMANY		
	1587984	1	27.02.2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric

	DE (02104	1	1 26 02 2000	T
	DE603194		26.02.2009	
W IIG	36T2	ELIDODE	2/27/2000	
Weavexx, LLC	1587984	EUROPE	2/27/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1587984	FINLAND	2/27/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1587984	FRANCE	2/27/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1587984	GREAT BRITAIN	2/27/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1587984	ITALY	2/27/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	1587984	SWEDEN	2/27/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	7484538	USA	2/3/2009	Papermaker's Triple Layer Forming Fabric with Non- Uniform Top CMD Floats
Weavexx, LLC	865773	KOREA	10/22/2008	Papermaker's Triple Layer Forming Fabric with Non- Uniform Top CMD Floats
Weavexx, LLC	7059357	USA	6/13/2006	Warped-Stitched Multilayer Papermaker's Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	200422344	AUSTRALIA	2/8/2007	Warped-Stitched Multilayer Papermaker's Fabric
	0			
Weavexx, LLC	2519223	CANADA	12/9/2008	Warped-Stitched Multilayer Papermaker's Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	71191	KOREA	4/20/2007	Warped-Stitched Multilayer Papermaker's Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	262509	MEXICO	11/26/2008	Warped-Stitched Multilayer Papermaker's Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	7243687	USA	7/17/2007	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Twice as Many
Weavenn, Elle	7213007	0011	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Bottom MD Yarks as Top MD Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	200520041	AUSTRALIA	6/21/2007	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Twice as Many
,, caronin, and	2		0.21.2007	Bottom MD Yarns as Top MD Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	2497010	CANADA	4/21/2009	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Twice as Many
Weavenn, Elle	2197010		172172009	Bottom MD Yarns as Top MD Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	202005020	GERMANY	8/10/2006	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Twice as Many
,, caronn, Elle	5	GERMAN	0,10,2000	Bottom MD Yarks as Top MD Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	603865	KOREA	7/14/2006	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Twice as Many
Weavern, Elle	003003	I KOKEZ I	771472000	Bottom MD Yarks as Top MD Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	260152	MEXICO	9/2/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Twice as Many
, savelin, EE	200102		7.2.2000	Bottom MD Yarns as Top MD Yarns
Weavexx, LLC	7195040	USA	3/27/2007	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
				Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	1693506	AUSTRIA	5/21/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
,				Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	200620066	AUSTRALIA	10/11/2007	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
,, earenin, EE	4		10,11,200,	Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	602006002	GERMANY	5/21/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
,	1			Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	1693506	EUROPE	5/21/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
,				Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	1693506	FINLAND	5/21/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
,				Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	1693506	FRANCE	5/21/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
				Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	1693506	UNITED	5/21/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
,		KINGDOM		Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	1693506	ITALY	5/21/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
,				Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	732001	KOREA	6/19/2007	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
,			1	Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	1693506	SWEDEN	5/21/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
,	1		1	Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Wangner GmbH	DE200420	GERMANY	8/19/2004	Forming Sieve for the Wet End Section of a Paper
ungilei Gillott	009300U		0.1372001	Machine
Weavexx, LLC	7219701	USA	5/22/2007	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
	1.227701		5.22.2007	Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	200622266	AUSTRALIA	2/14/2008	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
	5			Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
Weavexx, LLC	2559163	CANADA	6/23/2009	Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Machine Direction
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				, 1

Weavexx, LLC				1	Stitching Yarns that Form Machine Side Knuckles
	Weavexx. LLC	830573	KOREA	5/13/2008	
Weavexx, LLC	Weavenn, EEC	030373	NOILL I	3/13/2000	
Weavexx, LLC	Weavexx, LLC	7581567	USA	9/1/2009	
Weavexx, LLC					Stitching and Ratio of Top Machined Direction Yarns to
Weavexx, LLC					
Bottom Machine Direction Yarns of 2:3	Weavexx, LLC		AUSTRALIA	11/21/2008	
Weavexx, LLC		0			
Weavexx, LLC		000054	WODEA	1.01.0000	
	Weavexx, LLC	880854	KOREA	1/21/2009	
Weavexx, LLC   7487805   USA   2/10/2009   Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Cross-Direction Yarn Stitching and Ratio of Top Machined Direction Yarns to Bottom Machine Direction Yarns of Less Than 1					
Weavexx, LLC	Weavexx. LLC	7487805	USA	2/10/2009	
Weavexx, LLC         7624766         USA         12/01/2009         Warped Stitched Papermaker's Forming Fabric           Weavexx, LLC         Pending Application AR P-080101086; first publ. AR065773         ARGENTINA ARGENTINA ARGENTINA APPLICATION AR P-080101086; first publ. AR065773         Weavexx, LLC         Warped Stitched Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Long Application US 12/018,385           Weavexx, LLC         Pending Application US 12/018,385         USA Filed 01/08/2009         Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Long Machine Side MD Floats           Weavexx, LLC         Pending Application US 12/08,684         Filed 02/19/2010         Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Long Machine Side MD Floats           Weavexx, LLC         Pending Application US 12/409,814         USA Filed 02/19/2010         Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Alternating Paired and Single Top CMD yarns           Weavexx, LLC         Pending Application US 12/409,814         USA Filed 02/04/2010         Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Alternating Paired and Single Top CMD yarns           Weavexx, LLC         Pending Application US 12/400,201         USA Filed 02/04/2010         Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with twill Top Surface (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with twill Top Surface (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with twill Top Surface (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to	,				
Weavexx, LLC   Pending Application AR P- 080101086; first publ.   AR065773   ARGENTINA APOlication US   Apolication US   Apolication PCT/US20   O99000093   Cancelled   O37492010   O374					
Application AR P-	Weavexx, LLC	7624766	USA	12/01/2009	Warped Stitched Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Application AR P-					
AR P- 080101086; first publ. AR065773	Weavexx, LLC		ARGENTINA		Warped Stitched Papermaker's Forming Fabric
Weavexx, LLC   Pending Application   USA Application   USA   Filed   O2/19/2010   Weavexx, LLC   Pending Application   USA   Pending Application   USA   Pending Application   USA   O2/19/2010   Weavexx, LLC   Pending Application   USA   D1/19/2010   USA   D1/19/2010   Weavexx, LLC   Pending Application   USA   D1/19/2010   USA   D1/		Application		03/14/2008	
First publ. AR065773   Sequence   AR065773		l l			
Weavexx, LLC   Pending Application US   L2018.385   Pending Application US   L2018.385   Pending Application PCT/US20   O9/000093   Cancelled OS27/2010   Pending Application US   L2708.684   Pending Application US   L2708.684   Pending Application US   L2708.684   Pending Application US   L2708.684   Pending Application US   L2709.814   Pending Application US   L2709.814   Pending Application US   L2709.814   Pending Application PCT/US20 O9/00020   Pending Application US   L2709.814   Pending Application US   L2709.814   Pending Application PCT/US20 O9/00020   Pending Application US   L2709.814   Pending Application PCT/US20 O9/00020   Pending Application US   L2709.814   Pending Application US   Pending Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns   Pending Fabri					
Application US   12/018,385		AR065773			
Weavexx, LLC  We	Weavexx, LLC		USA		
Weavexx, LLC   Pending Application   USA   Filed   O2/19/2010   O3/24/2009   Alternating Paired and Single Top CMD yarns				01/23/2008	Machine Side MD Floats
Weavexx, LLC					
Application PCT/US20	Weavexx LLC			Filed	Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Long
PCT/US20	Weavenn, EEC				
Cancelled   O5/27/2010   O2/19/2010   O2/1					
Weavexx, LLCDivisional Application US 12/708,684USAFiled O2/19/2010 O2/19/2010Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Long Machine Side MD FloatsWeavexx, LLCPending Application US 12/409,814USAFiled O3/24/2009Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Alternating Paired and Single Top CMD yarnsWeavexx, LLCPending Application PCT/US20 O9/062020USAFiled Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Alternating Paired and Single Top CMD yarnsWeavexx, LLCPending Application USAFiled Warp-stitched Forming Fabric with twill Top Surface (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with will Top Surface (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with will Top Surface (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with will Top Surface (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with will Top Surface (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Paired MD Binding YarnsWeavexx, LLCProvisional Application USAFiled (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Paired MD Binding YarnsWeavexx, LLCProvisional Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with Paired MD Binding YarnsWeavexx, LLCProvisional Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with engineered drainage channe					
Weavexx, LLC					
Application US   12/708,684	W IIC		TICA	T21 - 4	Matai I and Danish da Esperies Estada Wida I and
Weavexx, LLC  Pending Application US 12/409,814  Weavexx, LLC  Pending Application US 12/409,814  Weavexx, LLC  Pending Application PCT/US20 09/062020  Weavexx, LLC  Weavexx, LLC  Pending Application PCT/US20 09/062020  Weavexx, LLC  Pending Application US 12/700,133  Weavexx, LLC  Pending Application USA 12/700,133  Weavexx, LLC  Pending Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric with twill Top Surface (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns  Weavexx, LLC  Provisional Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns  Provisional Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns  Provisional Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns  Provisional Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns  Papermaker's fabric with engineered drainage channels  Papermaker's fabric with twill Top Surface  Papermaker's f	weavexx, LLC		USA		Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Long  Machine Side MD Floats
Weavexx, LLC				02/19/2010	Wideling Side MD Flouis
Application US   12/409,814		12/708,684			
Weavexx, LLC  Pending Application PCT/US20 09/062020  Weavexx, LLC Pending Application US Application PCT/US20 Application US Application US Application PCT/US20 Application Application Application PCT/US20 Application App	Weavexx, LLC		USA		
Weavexx, LLC				03/24/2009	Alternating Paired and Single Top CMD yarns
Weavexx, LLC		00			
Application PCT/US20 09/062020	Waqqay IIC		LICA	Filed	Multi Lavar Danarmakar's Forming Fahria with
PCT/US20   O9/062020	Weavexx, LLC		USA		
Weavexx, LLC Pending Application US Pending Application US 12/700,133  Weavexx, LLC Pending Application US 12/700,133  Weavexx, LLC Pending Application USA Filed O2/04/2010 Filed O2/10/2010 Forming Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns  Weavexx, LLC Pending Application PCT/US20 10/023693  Weavexx, LLC Provisional Application US Application PCT/US20 10/023693  Weavexx, LLC Provisional Application US Application USA A				10,20,200	internating rando and single rep entre yand
Application US   12/700,133   USA   Filed   10/203693   Filed   11/04/2009   Forming Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns		09/062020			
US   12/700,133   regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's   Forming Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns	Weavexx, LLC		USA		
Tending Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns				02/04/2010	
Weavexx, LLCPending Application PCT/US20 10/023693USAFiled 02/10/2010Warp-stitched Forming Fabric with twill Top Surface (Title of Provisional Application). Title changed with the regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Paired MD Binding YarnsWeavexx, LLCProvisional Application US 61/257,957USAFiled 11/04/2009Papermaker's fabric with engineered drainage channelsWangner586959AUSTRIA5/28/1997Halterung für das Webblatt einer NahtwebmaschineWangner102393FINLAND11/30/1998Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine					
Application   PCT/US20   10/023693	Weaveyy IIC		LISA	Filed	
PCT/US20 10/023693 regular Application to Multi-Layer Papermaker's Forming Fabric With Paired MD Binding Yarns  Weavexx, LLC Provisional Application US 61/257,957 Wangner 586959 AUSTRIA 5/28/1997 Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine Wangner 586959 GERMANY 5/28/1997 Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine Wangner 102393 FINLAND 11/30/1998 Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine	TO CAVEAN, LLC		USA		
Weavexx, LLC  Provisional Application USA 61/257,957  Wangner  S86959  Wangner  S86959  Wangner  Wangner  S86959  GERMANY  S128/1997  Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine  Wangner  Wangner  102393  FINLAND  Filed 11/04/2009  Filed 11/04/2009  Filed 11/04/2009  Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine  Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine  Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine				52,13,2310	
Application US 61/257,95711/04/20091Wangner586959AUSTRIA5/28/1997Halterung für das Webblatt einer NahtwebmaschineWangner586959GERMANY5/28/1997Halterung für das Webblatt einer NahtwebmaschineWangner102393FINLAND11/30/1998Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine					
Wangner586959AUSTRIA5/28/1997Halterung für das Webblatt einer NahtwebmaschineWangner586959GERMANY5/28/1997Halterung für das Webblatt einer NahtwebmaschineWangner102393FINLAND11/30/1998Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine	Weavexx, LLC		USA		Papermaker's fabric with engineered drainage channels
Wangner586959AUSTRIA5/28/1997Halterung für das Webblatt einer NahtwebmaschineWangner586959GERMANY5/28/1997Halterung für das Webblatt einer NahtwebmaschineWangner102393FINLAND11/30/1998Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine				11/04/2009	
Wangner586959AUSTRIA5/28/1997Halterung für das Webblatt einer NahtwebmaschineWangner586959GERMANY5/28/1997Halterung für das Webblatt einer NahtwebmaschineWangner102393FINLAND11/30/1998Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine					
Wangner586959GERMANY5/28/1997Halterung für das Webblatt einer NahtwebmaschineWangner102393FINLAND11/30/1998Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine	Wangner		AUSTRIA	5/28/1997	Halterung für das Wehhlatt einer Nahtwehmaschine
Wangner 102393 FINLAND 11/30/1998 Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine					

Wangner	586959	UNITED	5/28/1997	Halterung für das Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine
		KINGDOM		-
Wangner	5421373	USA	6/6/1995	Apparatus for staggering reed dents in a seam weaving machine
Wangner Finckh	728296	GERMANY	12/27/2000	Measuring device für measuring one or more properties, such as thickness and tension profile of a thin object
Wangner Finckh	110341	FINLAND	12/27/2000	Measuring device für measuring one or more properties, such as thickness and tension profile of a thin object
Wangner Finckh	728296	FRANCE	12/27/2000	Measuring device für measuring one or more properties, such as thickness and tension profile of a thin object
Wangner Finckh	728296	UNITED KINGDOM	12/27/2000	Measuring device für measuring one or more properties, such as thickness and tension profile of a thin object
Wangner Finckh	5817947	USA	10/6/1998	Measuring device for measuring one or more properties, such as thickness and tension profile, of a thin object
Wangner Finckh	6554029	USA	4/29/2003	Method for mounting a new harness on a seam weaving machine, apparatus for making a flat woven fabric endless and harness carriage
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	20105091	GERMANY	9/5/2002	Spannzange für Nahtwebmaschinen
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	1377701	EUROPE	10/31/2007	Spannzange für Nahtwebmaschinen
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	1377701	AUSTRIA	10/31/2007	Spannzange für Nahtwebmaschinen
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	1377701	GERMANY	10/31/2007	Spannzange für Nahtwebmaschinen
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	1377701	FINLAND	10/31/2007	Spannzange für Nahtwebmaschinen
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	1377701	UNITED KINGDOM	10/31/2007	Spannzange für Nahtwebmaschinen
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	1377701	ITALY	10/31/2007	Spannzange für Nahtwebmaschinen
WANGNER FINCKH GMBH & CO. KG	6948531	USA	9/27/2005	Gripping collet for seam-weaving machines
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	202004003 308	GERMANY	7/14/2005	Vorrichtung zur Minimierung von Maschinenstillständen infolge von Spulenwechsels an Webmaschinen
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	202004004 490	GERMANY	5/27/2004	Plate for a Seperator of a seam weaving machine
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	202005017 506	GERMANY	3/22/2007	Vorrichtung zum Inspizieren eines Flächengebildes, z. B. einer Papiermaschinenbespannung
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	502006004 937.6-08	GERMANY	9/23/2009	Vorrichtung zum Inspizieren eines Flächengebildes, z. B. einer Papiermaschinenbespannung
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	1946038	EUROPE	9/23/2009	Vorrichtung zum Inspizieren eines Flächengebildes, z. B. einer Papiermaschinenbespannung
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	202005018 856	GERMANY	4/12/2007	Halterung für Webblatt einer Nahtwebmaschine, um den Nahtschussfaden wahlweise mittels Schrägstellung der Riete oder verfahrbarer Rolle einzuwälzen
HUYCK.WANGNER Germany GmbH	7506669	USA	3/24/2009	Support for the Reed of a Seam-Weaving Machine for Rolling In the Seam-Weft Thread Alternatively by Tilting the Reed Dents or a Movable Roll
Weavexx, LLC	5207873	USA	5/4/1993	Anti-contaminant Treatment for Papermaking Fabrics
Weavexx, LLC	5395868	USA	3/7/1995	Solution for Anti-Contaminant Coating Treatment for Papermakers' Fabric
Weavexx, LLC	5306393	USA	4/26/1994	Method for Installing a Fabric in a Paper Machine
Weavexx, LLC	5651394	USA	7/29/1997	Papermakers Fabric Having Cabled Monofilament Oval- shaped Yarns

PATENT 7 of 7

REEL: 024767 FRAME: 0579